MMBZ15VDL, MMBZ27VCL
40W PEAK POWER DUAL SURFACE MOUNT TVS
Features
• Dual TVS in Common Cathode Configuration for ESD
Protection
• 40 Watt Peak Power Dissipation @1.0ms (Unidirectional)
• 225 mW Power Dissipation
• Ideally Suited for Automated Insertion

Unidirectional
Bidirectional
Ordering Information  (Note 6)
Part Number Case Packaging
MMBZ15VDL-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ27VCL-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
Notes: 6.  For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
xxx YM
xxx = Product Type Marking Code,
KVJ = MMBZ15VDL
KVP = MMBZ27VCL
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year (ex: T = 2006)
M = Month (ex: 9 = September)
Date Code Key